#### 00 41 43 - BID FORMS

#### 1.1 Bid.

Bids will be received at the Town of Fairfax, 142 Bolinas Rd., Fairfax, California 94930, until 1:00 p.m. pst, September 3, 2024

NAME OF BIDDER: RWR Construction

The undersigned hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any for the following Project:

#### Tamalpais Berry Trail Roadway Stabilization and Retaining Wall Project

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project, as described and in strict conformity with the Drawings, and these Specifications for TOTAL BID PRICE indicated herein.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding, and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents:

Addenda No. N/A

- 1. Attached is the required Bid Guarantee in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- 2. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 3. Attached is the fully executed Noncollusion Declaration form.
- 4. Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certification form.
- 5. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.
- 6. Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation form.
- 7. Attached is the completed Bidder Information and Experience form.

#### A. BID SCHEDULE

		T	T	7	T
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12075	\$12075
2	Demolition and Removal	1	LS		\$31845
3	Excavation Shoring	1	LS	\$ 7333	\$7333
4	Drilled Hole	215	LF	\$ 101	\$21806
5	Steel Soldier Pile (W10 x 39)	125	LF	\$300	\$377702
6A	Timber Lagging (Base Bid)	540	SF	\$35	\$18818
6B	Concrete Lagging (Add Alternate)	540	SF	481	\$43874
7	Tiebacks	5	EA	\$6954	\$34772
8	Steel Waler	35	LF	\$374	\$13075
9	Wall Drainage & Backfill	100	CY	\$234	\$23390
10	Guard Rail & Wall Railing	70	LF	\$412	\$28812
11	Class 2 Aggregate Base	15	TON	\$615	\$9221
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, Type A	8	TON	\$1035	\$8282
13	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$3706	\$3706
14	Hydroseeding & Planting	1	LS	\$2000	\$2000
Total Base Bid (Timber Lagging)					\$252836
Total Alt Bid (Concrete Lagging)					\$277,892

The costs for any Work shown or required in the Contract Documents, but not specifically identified as a line item are to be included in the related line items and no additional compensation shall be due to Contractor for the performance of the Work.

In case of discrepancy between the Unit Price and the Item Cost set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the Unit Price.

For purposes of evaluating Bids, the Town will correct any apparent errors in the extension of unit prices and any apparent errors in the addition of lump sum and extended prices.

The estimated quantities for Unit Price items are for purposes of comparing Bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates. Final payment shall be determined by the Engineer from measured quantities of work performed based upon the Unit Price.

# B. TOTAL BID PRICE: TIMBER LAGGING WALL

TOTAL BID PRICE BASED ON BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES FOR TAMALPAIS BERRY TRAIL STABILIZATION AND RETAINING WALL PROJECT

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the Bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within ten (10) working days after the Town provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.

Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the Town, after which the Town will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified. The

For purposes of evaluating Bids, the Town will correct any apparent errors in the extension of unit prices and any apparent errors in the addition of lump sum and extended prices.

The estimated quantities for Unit Price items are for purposes of comparing Bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates. Final payment shall be determined by the Engineer from measured quantities of work performed based upon the Unit Price.

## B. TOTAL BID PRICE: CONCRETE LAGGING

TOTAL BID PRICE BASED ON BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES FOR TAMALPAIS BERRY TRAIL STABILIZATION AND RETAINING WALL PROJECT

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the Bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within ten (10) working days after the Town provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.

Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the Town, after which the Town will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified. The

undersigned agrees to begin the Work within ten (10) working days of the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified.

The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings and Specifications and the local conditions at the place where work is to be done.

If awarded the contract, the undersigned agrees that there shall be paid by the undersigned and by all subcontractors to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed in the execution of such contract no less than the prevailing wage rate within Marin County for each craft, classification, or type of worker needed to complete the Work contemplated by this contract as established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations. A copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Town's Administration Office and shall be made available to interested parties upon request.

Enclosed find cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check No from the
Bank in the amount of, which is not
less than ten percent (10%) of this bid, payable to Town of Fairfax as bid security and which is given as a guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a contract and provide the necessary
bonds and certificates of insurance if awarded the Work.
The bidder furthermore agrees that in case of bidder's default in executing said contract and furnishing required bonds and certificates of insurance, the cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check accompanying this proposal and the money payable thereon shall become and shall remain the property of the Town of Fairfax.
Bidder is an individual, or corporation X, or partnership, organized under the laws of the State of, or corporation
Bidder confirms license(s) required by California State Contractor's License Law for the performance of the subject project are in full effect and proper order. The following are the Bidder's applicable license number(s), with their expiration date(s) and class of license(s):
CSLB contractors # 527433 A/B C57 TOWN of Fairfax Business License # 107070
Town of Fairfax Business License# 107070
DIR# 1000924423

If the Bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the required licensing information.

Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the Town provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120 and must be authorized by the State of California.

The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the Town, the Town may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the information submitted in connection with this Bid	
	-
Executed at San Rafael, CA, on t	this $\frac{\partial 8}{\partial 8}$ day of August, $\frac{\partial 4}{\partial 9}$ .
	(Bidders Name – Print or Type)
(Corporate Seal)	(Name and Title) (Signature)
Names of individual members of firm or names addresses are listed below:	and titles of all officers of corporation and their
Name Roderic Roche Title P	resident
Complete Address 200 Gary Place S	an Rafael CA 94901
Phone 415 457 5658	FAX 415 457 1932
Name Tony Camacho Title G	ieneral manager
Complete Address 300 Gary Place S	San Rafael CA 94901
Phone 415 457 5658	
NameTitle	
Complete Address	
Phone	FAX
NameTitle	
Complete Address	
Phone	FAX

## 1.2 <u>Bid Bond</u>

[Note: Not required when other form of Bidde cashier's check, accompanies bid.]	er's Security, e.g. cash, certified check or
The makers of this bond are, Principal, and Developers Surety and Indemnit and are held and firmly bound unto the Town of Fasum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL BID the work described below, for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these p	rfax, hereinafter called the Town, in the penal PRICE of the Principal submitted to Town for ch sum in lawful money of the United States, heirs, executors, administrators, successors
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH accompanying bid dated <b>September 3</b> , 20 ROADWAY STABILIZATION AND RETAINING WA	24 , for TAMALPAIS AND BERRY TRAIL
If the Principal does not withdraw its Bid within the tif the Principal is awarded the Contract and provid the Contract Documents; then this obligation shall remain in full force and effect.	es all documents to the Town as required by
Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract this bond, and Surety does hereby waive notice of	Documents shall in affect its obligation under
In the event a lawsuit is brought upon this bond is Surety shall pay all litigation expenses incurred by attorneys' fees, court costs, expert witness fees and	the Town in such suit, including reasonable
By their signatures hereunder, Surety and Principa surety is an admitted surety insurer authorized to d	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-bound partie several seals this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>August</u> each corporation.	
(Corporate Seal)	RWR Construction, Inc.  Contractor Principal  By  Title Roderic Roche, President  Developers Surety and Indemnity Company
(Corporate Seal)	Surety  By  Attorney-in-Fact

Title\_Bonnie Robbins, Attorney-In-Fact

(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)

## **Notary Acknowledgment**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	
On August 26th 2024, before me, Ton appeared Roderic W Roche	Notary Public, personally , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h	e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
Though the information below is not required by la	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public  OPTIONAL  aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer	; 
Title(s)	Title or Type of Document
□ Partner(s) □ Limited	
☐ General ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	Number of Pages
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	Date of Document
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for Contractor/Principal.

## Acknowledgement Form

State of FLORIDA	
	)ss.:
County of SEMINOLE	
On the 22nd day of August	in the year 2024, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Bonnie	Robbins , personally known to me or proved
to me on the basis of satisfacto	ry evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
subscribed to the within instrumen	t and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their capacity(ies), and the	hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon b	ehalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the
Instrument.	Notary Public

DAMARIS MARTINEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
NO. HH318261
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 03, 2026

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY DEVELOPERS SUBJETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY 59 Maiden Lane, 43rd Floor, New York, NY 10038 (212) 220-7120

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that, except as expressly limited herein, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Rose Vittiglio, Barry Page, Bonnie Robbins, Marsha Wendt, Charles Bornazian, Jean E.	Liu and Brenna Tuccelli , of Long	wood, FL
as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney-in-Fact full power and authority to connection therewith as each of said company could do, but reserving to each of said con Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed. This Po shall expire on December 31, 2025	do and to perform every act necessary, a apany full power of substitution and revo-	requisite or proper to be done in cation, and all of the acts of said
This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed under and by authority of the following reso COMPANY and DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY (collectively,		of COREPOINTE INSURANCE
RESOLVED, that <u>Sam Zaza</u> , <u>President</u> , <u>Surety Underwriting</u> , <u>James Bell</u> , <u>Vice Presurety</u> , each an employee of AmTrust North America, Inc., an affiliate of the Comp of Attorney, qualifying attorney(s)-in-fact named in the Power of Attorney to excuretyship, or other suretyship obligations; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Section of any such Power of Attorney.	any (the "Authorized Signors"), are herebecute, on behalf of the Company, bonds	y authorized to execute a Power undertakings and contracts of
RESOLVED, that the signature of any one of the Authorized Signors and the Secretar must be affixed to any such Power of Attorney, and any such signature or seal may binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bon	be affixed by facsimile, and such Powe	r of Attorney shall be valid and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COREPOINTE INSURANCE COMPANY and DEVELOPERS signed by the Authorized Signor and attested by their Secretary or Assistant Secretary this	SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPAN March 27, 2023	Y have caused these presents to be
771	201101111111111111111111111111111111111	211111111111111111111111111111111111111
Bv: AW	INSURANCE	ETY AND WO
	Z. ORPORA	ST. CORPORATE S
Printed Name Sam Zaza	CEAT	1026
Title: President, Surety Underwriting	W SEAL 2	1930
	0.00	J. CALIFORNIA JA
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	(AWA)	A KAN
	**************************************	"Man There's
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies on identity of the individual who signed the document to which this cert attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that docum	ificate is	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange		
On this <u>27</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>20 23</u> , before me. <u>Hoang-Quyen Phu Ph</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subst the same in their authorized capacity, and that by the signature on the instrument the entition	cribed to within the instrument and acknow	vledged to me that they executed
l certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California	that the foregoing paragraph	is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature Hoan Quyen Pour	Note Con	ANG-QUYEN P. PHAM sry Public - California Orange County mmission # 2432970 m. Expires Dec 31, 2026
CORPORATE CERTIFI	CATION	
The undersigned, the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of COREPOINTE INS COMPANY, does hereby certify that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boare in force as of the date of this Certification.		
This Certification is executed in the City of Cleveland, Ohio, this March 19, 20	23.	
—— DocuSigned by:		
By: Barry W. Moses, Ass	istant Secretary	POA No. N/A
—686415E7ADE548C  DocuSignEnvelopeID:3352BFD6-5E9D-4796-837E-C1E455E6530F		Ed. 0323

#### 1.3 List of Subcontractors

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act Chapter 4 (commencing at Section 4100), Part 1, Division 2 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California and any amendments thereof, Bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the DIR public works contractor registration number unless exempt pursuant to Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the work or improvement to be performed under this Contract in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If a Bidder fails to specify a subcontractor or if a contractor specifies more than one subcontractor for the same portion of work, then the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that portion of work and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number	% of Work
Asphalt	A & A Paving	220 Solano A Bay Point, CA 94565	vc. 1043903	1000995399	2.5%

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number	% of Work
(Attach additions	al sheets if necessary				William P. M. Walanti

(Attach additions	 al sheets if necessary	\		
·	_			
Name of Bidder	RWR Constr	uction		***************************************
Signature	YOU			
Name and Title_	Roderic Roch	c, President	***************************************	
Dated 8 24	6/24			
		-27-	00 41 43 – BID F	ORMS
38072.00001\34443465.	1			

## 1.4 <u>Bidder Information and Experience Form</u>

## ARTICLE 1. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

(Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate.)

NOTE:			lder is a joint ve ies to the joint v		shall be duplicated and information provided
	1.0	Name	of Bidder:	KWR CON	Struction
	2.0	Туре,	if Entity: <u>Cor</u>	1	
	3.0	Bidder	Address:	<b>2</b> 00 Gar	y Pl.
				San Rufa	ael CA 94901
					415 457 5658
		Facsin	nile Number		Telephone Number
				Sit CRWR	2-Inc. 6m
		Email .	Address		
	4.0		nany years has Syears	Bidder's orga	anization been in business as a Contractor?
	5.0	How n	nany years has	Bidder's organicary	anization been in business under its present
		5.1	Under what operated?		ormer names has Bidder's organization
	6.0	If Bidd	er's organizatio	n is a corporati	ion, answer the following:
		6.1	Date of Incorp	oration:	1990
		6.2	State of Incorp	oration:	CA
		6.3	President's Na	ime:	Roderic koone
		6.4	Vice-President	t's Name(s):	NA
		6.5	Secretary's Na	ame:	NA
		6.6	Treasurer's Na	ame:	NA

7.1	Date of Organization: NA	_
7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership):	
	NA	
	ner than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and ripals:	name
List o	other states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do busin	iess.
	NA	
	t type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?	
Ea		
Ea Roa	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?  **THWORK, drilling, Concrete, foundations,  Ad rehabilitation  Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, w	here,
ROA Has B	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?  **THWORK, drilling, Concrete, foundations,  Ad rehabilitation  Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, w	here,
Has I and v	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?  **THWORK, drilling, Concrete, foundations,  **Ad rehabilitation  Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, why:	ever

13.0	List Trade References:
	Golden State Lumber
	Water Components Building Supply
	Shamrock
	Dutra
14.0	List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address):
	Chase Bank
	401 SIr Francis Drake
	Greenbrae CA 94904
15.0	Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Agent:
	Developers Surety & Indemnity Co.
	59 Maiden Ln 43rd Floor
	New York New York 10038
	REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANKI

## ARTICLE 2. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[\*\*Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects.\*\*]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
130 Bretano Wy. Girconbrae 416 Greenfield Ave	County of Marin retaining Wall San Ansolmo	ongoing	\$138K \$190K \$476K
San Anselmo	foundation replacem	entonapina	4190K
North St.	retaining Wall San Ansolmo foundation replacem City of Sausalito Slide repair	ongoing	\$476K
	•	J J	
		The state of the s	
		-	

## ARTICLE 3. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[\*\*Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects.\*\*]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
378 Scenic Rd 78 Wrenden Rd	Town of Fairfax roadway stabilized Town of Fairfax roadway stabilized City of larkspur rctaining walls	ton 2082	\$345K \$489 K \$332 K
145 Canyon Rd	Town of Fairfax roadway Stabilizat	ton 2082 ton 2083	\$489 K
ONISWOOD Dr.	City of larksour	2021	\$ 232 K
,	J		

#### ARTICLE 4. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

#### Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capacity.

1. List each	person's i	ob title.	name and	percent of	f time to	be alloca	ted to this	s project:
i. List Cacii	person s j	ob line,	manne and	percente	i tillic to	DC anoua	tou to tim	o project.

2. Summarize each person's specialized education:

3. List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:

4. Summarize such experience:

Bidder agrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all relevant Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications approved in advance by the Town.

## Changes Occuring Since Prequalification

If any substantive changes have occurred since Bidder submitted its prequalification package for this Project, Bidder shall list them below. If none are listed, Bidder certifies that no substantive changes have occurred.

Additional	Bidder's	Statements:
------------	----------	-------------

If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:
ARTICLE 5. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION
These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true and correct:
Name of Bidder RWR Construction
Signature
Name Roderic Roche
Title President
Date 6 28 24

### 1.5 Non-Collusion Declaration

The undersigned declares: I am the President of RWR Construction Inc., the party making the foregoing Bid. The Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership. company, association, organization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid Price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid Price, or of that of any other Bidder. All statements contained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her Bid Price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose. Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the Bidder. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is Signature Ruche Name Roderic

# 1.6 <u>Iran Contracting Act Certification</u>. (Public Contract Code section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:



- identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
- (2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.

The Town has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the Town will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Signature:
Printed Name: Roderic Roche
Title: President
Firm Name: RWR Construction

Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility to bid on contracts for three years.

#### 1.7 Public Works Contractor Registration Certification

Pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See <a href="http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/Public-Works.html">http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works.html</a> for additional information.

No bid will be accepted nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.<sup>1</sup>

Name of Bidder: RWR CONSTRUCTION

DIR Registration Number: 1000934433

DIR Registration Expiration: 4/30/37

Small Project Exemption: \_\_\_\_\_ Yes or \_\_X\_\_No

Unless Bidder is exempt pursuant to the small project exemption, Bidder further acknowledges:

- Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1
  in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered
  at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the
  project.
- 3. Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder_	RWR CO	nstruction	, ph	
Signature		18	V	
Name and Title	Roderic	Roche	President	
Dated 8/28				
<u>l</u>	1			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If the Project is exempt from the contractor registration requirements pursuant to the small project exemption under Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, please mark "Yes" in response to "Small Project Exemption."

August 2024 Tamalpais Berry Trail Roadway Stabilization and Retaining Wall Project

## 1.8 <u>Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation.</u>

I am aware of the provisions of section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder

Signature

Name

Roderic Roche

Title

Dated

RWR Unstruction Inc

RODERIC Roche

President

8 | 38 | 34